
From "Saez Lopez-Barrantes Victor (F4E)" <Victor.SAEZ@f4e.europa.eu>
Subject Fusion Intellectual Property Network - Request for contact point  onIntellectual Property issues
Date Thu, April 29, 2010 6:43 pm
To "'roger.weynants@rma.ac.be'"  <'roger.weynants@rma.ac.be'>,"'Michael.Van.Schoor@rma.ac.be'" 

 <'Michael.Van.Schoor@rma.ac.be'>,"'vmassaut@sckcen.be'"  <'vmassaut@sckcen.be'>,"'dcarati@ulb.ac.be'" 
 <'dcarati@ulb.ac.be'>,"'Gabriel.marbach@cea.fr'"  <'Gabriel.marbach@cea.fr'>,"'joaquin.sanchez@ciemat.es'" 
 <'joaquin.sanchez@ciemat.es'>,"'Stefan.Matejcik@fmph.uniba.sk'" 
 <'Stefan.Matejcik@fmph.uniba.sk'>,"'pizzuto@frascati.enea.it'" 
 <'pizzuto@frascati.enea.it'>,"'maurizio.lontano@ifp.cnr.it'" 
 <'maurizio.lontano@ifp.cnr.it'>,"'francesco.gnesotto@igi.cnr.it'" 
 <'francesco.gnesotto@igi.cnr.it'>,"'versteegh@nrg.eu'"  <'versteegh@nrg.eu'>,"'A.J.H.Donne@rijnhuizen.nl'" 
 <'A.J.H.Donne@rijnhuizen.nl'>,"'kyriakos@central.ntua.gr'"  <'kyriakos@central.ntua.gr'>,"'weber@ati.ac.at'" 
 <'weber@ati.ac.at'>,"'jjra@risoe.dtu.dk'"  <'jjra@risoe.dtu.dk'>,"'minhquang.tran@epfl.ch'" 
 <'minhquang.tran@epfl.ch'>,"'marco.kirm@ut.ee'"  <'marco.kirm@ut.ee'>,"'steve.cowley@ukaea.org.uk'" 
 <'steve.cowley@ukaea.org.uk'>,"'stern@latnet.lv'"  <'stern@latnet.lv'>,"'james.drake@alfvenlab.kth.se'" 
 <'james.drake@alfvenlab.kth.se'>,"'spineanu@ifin.nipne.ro'" 
 <'spineanu@ifin.nipne.ro'>,"'tom.eischen@eco.etat.lu'"  <'tom.eischen@eco.etat.lu'>,"'klaus.hesch@kit.edu'" 
 <'klaus.hesch@kit.edu'>,"'pavlo@ipp.cas.cz'"  <'pavlo@ipp.cas.cz'>,"'Sibylle.Guenter@ipp.mpg.de'" 
 <'Sibylle.Guenter@ipp.mpg.de'>,"'Guenther.Hasinger@ipp.mpg.de'" 
 <'Guenther.Hasinger@ipp.mpg.de'>,"'miles.turner@dcu.ie'"  <'miles.turner@dcu.ie'>,"'u.samm@fz-
juelich.de'"  <'u.samm@fz-juelich.de'>,"'zoletnik@rmki.kfki.hu'" 
 <'zoletnik@rmki.kfki.hu'>,"'kassinos@ucy.ac.cy'"  <'kassinos@ucy.ac.cy'>,"'troev@inrne.bas.bg'" 
 <'troev@inrne.bas.bg'>,"'andrzej.galkowski@ipplm.pl'" 
 <'andrzej.galkowski@ipplm.pl'>,"'serra@cfn.ist.utl.pt'"  <'serra@cfn.ist.utl.pt'>,"'uspuras@mail.lei.lt'" 
 <'uspuras@mail.lei.lt'>,"'milan.cercek@ijs.si'"  <'milan.cercek@ijs.si'>,"'seppo.karttunen@vtt.fi'" 
 <'seppo.karttunen@vtt.fi'>,"'madis_k@fi.tartu.ee'" 
 <'madis_k@fi.tartu.ee'>,"'Michael.Van.Schoor@rma.ac.be'" 
 <'Michael.Van.Schoor@rma.ac.be'>,"'vmassaut@sckcen.be'"  <'vmassaut@sckcen.be'>,"'dcarati@ulb.ac.be'" 
 <'dcarati@ulb.ac.be'>,"'m.j.vanveenendaal@rijnhuizen.nl'" 
 <'m.j.vanveenendaal@rijnhuizen.nl'>,"'s.kueper@fz-juelich.de'"  <'s.kueper@fz-juelich.de'>,"'dorota.bloniarz-
luczak@ipplm.pl'"  <'dorota.bloniarz-luczak@ipplm.pl'>,"'Maria-Elena.tuzia@fusion.fzk.de'"  <'Maria-
Elena.tuzia@fusion.fzk.de'>,"'Monika.Fischer@oeaw.ac.at'" 
 <'Monika.Fischer@oeaw.ac.at'>,"'heidi.francelet@epfl.ch'" 
 <'heidi.francelet@epfl.ch'>,"'lisa.jones@ukaea.org.uk'" 
 <'lisa.jones@ukaea.org.uk'>,"'Alessia.Grava@igi.cnr.it'"  <'Alessia.Grava@igi.cnr.it'>,"'riggio@ifp.cnr.it'" 
 <'riggio@ifp.cnr.it'>,"'sansovini@frascati.enea.it'"  <'sansovini@frascati.enea.it'>,"'Danielle.Audisio@cea.fr'" 
 <'Danielle.Audisio@cea.fr'>,"'linda.velders@sckcen.be'" 
 <'linda.velders@sckcen.be'>,"'Benedicte.Schifflers@rma.ac.be'" 
 <'Benedicte.Schifflers@rma.ac.be'>,"'madis_k@fi.tartu.ee'" 
 <'madis_k@fi.tartu.ee'>,"'Klaus.Hesch@fusion.fzk.de'" 
 <'Klaus.Hesch@fusion.fzk.de'>,"'anna.kantner@oeaw.ac.at'" 
 <'anna.kantner@oeaw.ac.at'>,"'joseph.sultana@um.edu.mt'" 
 <'joseph.sultana@um.edu.mt'>,"IBBOTT,Christopher" 
 <Christopher.IBBOTT@ec.europa.eu>,"'daniel.weselka@bmwf.gv.at'" 
 <'daniel.weselka@bmwf.gv.at'>,"'theofiel.vanrentergem@mineco.fgov.be'" 
 <'theofiel.vanrentergem@mineco.fgov.be'>,"'uspuras@isag.lei.lt'" 
 <'uspuras@isag.lei.lt'>,"'Stefan.Stupp@bmbf.bund.de'" 
 <'Stefan.Stupp@bmbf.bund.de'>,"'per.karlsson@vr.se'" 
 <'per.karlsson@vr.se'>,"'rysiek@ifpilm.waw.pl'" <'rysiek@ifpilm.waw.pl'>

CC "Biagioni Leonardo (F4E)"      eonardo.Biagioni@f4e.europa.eu>,Corréa Philippe 
(F4E) <Philippe.Correa@f4e.europa.eu>,"Monk Raymond (F4E)"  <Raymond.Monk@f4e.europa.eu>

 
Dear all,  
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As announced during my presentation today in Barcelona, we would appreciate having a name 
within each Association for dealing with Intellectual Property related issues.  
  
The selected person will be the contact point for discussing IP relevant issues ranging from the 
harmonization and fine tuning of F4E procedures to  the discussion of specific IP issues related 
to the grants signed with the associations. 
  
Once we have received the  name of the contact points,  we will call for a 1st meeting at our 
premises, if possible by the Summer time or soon after. The date and agenda of the meeting 
will be established as soon as possible. 
  
Please find enclosed a copy of today’s presentation in Barcelona for your information. 
  
We would appreciate having the name of the selected person by the 14th May 
  
Sincerely 
  
  
  

 
Víctor SAEZ 
Intellectual Property Officer 
Contracts and Procurement Department  
c/ Josep Pla, 2 
Torres Diagonal Litoral 
Building B3, Office 13/25 
08019 Barcelona 
Tel.  +34 93 489 74 25 
Fax. +34 93 320 18 53 
victor.saez@f4e.europa.eu 
 
http://fusionforenergy.europa.eu 
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